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Administrative Site Review Application T
Planning and Development Customer Service Center « One Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2500 Ralelgh

This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting.

Office Use Only: Case #: Planner (print):

Please review UDO Section 10.2.8. as amended by text change case TC-14-19 to determine the site plan tier. If
assistance determining a Site Plan Tier is needed a Site Plan Tier Verification request can be submitted online via the
Permit and Development Portal. (Note: There is a fee for this verification service.)

Site Plan Tier: Tier Two Site Plan Tier Three Site Plan D
Building Type Site Transaction History

Detached General | Subdivision case #:
Scoping/sketch plan case #: Scope-0116-2021

Certificate of Appropriateness #:
Apartment Open lot | Board of Adjustment #; BOA-0074-2021 (1814 White Oak Rd)
Zoning Case #: %221

Administrative Alternate #:

Attached Mixed use

Ll

Townhouse i Civic

GENERAL INFORMATION
Development name: Ha{yes Barton Baptist Church Expansion
Inside City limits? Yes |¢/| No

Property address(es):
1800 Glenwood, 1806 White Oak, 1810 White Oak, 1812 White Oak, 1814 White Oak(Portion of), 1822 White Oak(Portion of)

Site P.I.N.(s): 1704583153, 1704581112, 1704581147,1704581270,1704582205(Portion of),1704583411 (Portion Of)

Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and change of use.
Project includes a 450 sf building addition to the existing church and approximately 35 new parking
spaces. These lots or portions of to be recombined as part of Lot 1704583153 (1800 Glenwood).

Current Property Owner/Developer Contact Name: Hayes Barton Baptist Church Trustees/Jerry Causey
NOTE: please attach purchase agreement when submitting this form.

Company: Hayes Barton Baptist Church Title: Project Manager
Address: 1800 Glenwood Ave
Phone #:919-612-0797 Email: jcausey11@gmail.com
Applicant Name: Jamie Loyack, PLA
Company: HagerSmith Design PA Address: 300 S. Dawson Street
Phone #:919-302-3176 Email: jloyack@hagersmith.com
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DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE
(Applicable to all developments)
SITE DATA BUILDING DATA
Zoning district (if more than one, please provide the Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished):
acreage of each): 100,240 sf
R-10 Existing gross floor area to be demolished:
0
Gross site acreage: 5.65 acres New gross floor area: 450 sf
# of parking spaces required: 140 (141 Existing) Total sf gross (to remain and new): 100,690 sf
# of parking spaces proposed: 176 Proposed # of buildings: 1 story expansion
Overlay District (if applicable): N/A Proposed # of stories for each: 1
Existing use (UDO 6.1.4): Church
Proposed use (UDO 6.1.4): Church

STORMWATER INFORMATION

Existing Impervious Surface: Proposed Impervious Surface:

Acres: 348 Square Feet: 51845 Acres: % Square Feet; 25%

Is this a flood hazard area? Yes D No

If yes, please provide:

Alluvial soils:

Flood study:

FEMA Map Panel #: 3720170400)

Neuse River Buffer Yes D No | Wetlands Yes [ ] No

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS

Total # of dwelling units: | Total # of hotel units:

# of bedroom units: 1br 2br 3br 4br or more

# of lots: | Is your project a cottage court? Yes|:| No D
SIGNATURE BLOCK

The undersigned indicates that the property owner(s) is aware of this application and that the proposed project
described in this application will be maintained in all respects in accordance with the plans and specifications submitted
herewith, and in accordance with the provisions and regulations of the City of Raleigh Unified Development Ordinance.

I, James Loyack will serve as the agent regarding this application, and will receive
and respond to administrative comments, resubmit plans and applicable documentation, and will represent the property
owner(s) in any public meeting regarding this application.

l/we have read, acknowledge, and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable with the
proposed development use. | acknowledge that this application is subject to the filing calendar and submittal policy,
which states apphcat}) will explre after 180 days of mactlwty

SlgnatureM /A j Date: 12/5/2021
TS——_5.”

Printed Name/dlames Loyack, PLA —

/
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Hayes Barton Baptist Church Expansion: #ASR-0106-202]1 |
1800 GLENWOOD AVENUE | HAGERSMITH

Ny

Y "
\] v’
NN ARCHITECTURE
. o= . . . - = b 7 y R e =
SITE DATA: Administrative Site Review Application ‘ DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
Planning and Development Customer Service Center » One Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2500 RaIE|gh (Applicable to all de\relopmentsl PLAN NING
DEVELOPMENT NAME: HAYES BARTON BAPTIST CHURCH SITE IMPROVEMENTTS : B — - —_— , SITE DATA BUILDING DATA ; INTERIOR DESIGN
This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance ection P W y z -
; g ; i it Zaning district (if more than one, please provide the Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished): .
& .
OWNER: HAYES BARTON BAPTIST CHURCH 10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting coaage oF aaci): 100.240 f PO BOX 1308
gg)B}ijE)\(/ISI\:;Eé;OHNSON Office Use Only: Case #: Planner (print): R-10 | Existing gross floor area to be demolished 300 SOUTH DAWSON ST
N FAYETTEVILLE,NC 28305 0 RALEIGH, NC 27602
e & ’ Please review UDO Section 10.2.8. as amended by text change case TC-14-19 to determine the site plan tier. If x R - R ] ’
?{\ V\“E assistance determining a Site Plan Tier is needed a Site Plan Tier Verification request can be submitted online via the Cross site acreage: 5.65 acres New gross floor area: 925 sf e 919.821.5547
é &O APPLICANT: HAGERSMITH DESIGN Permit and Development Portal. (Note: There is a fee for this verification service.) # of parking spaces required: 140 (141 Existing) Total sf gross (to remain and new): 100,690 sf WWW HAGERSMITH.COM
N C/O JAMIE LOYACK, PLA : : ——— : 3
OO $Z\ 300 S DAWSON ST Site Plan Tier: Tier Two Site Plan Tier Three Site Plan [_] # of parking spaces proposed: 176 Proposed # of buildings: 1 story expansion COPYRIGHT 2021
/%45)& ?7 RALEIGH, NC 27601 (919) 821-5547 Building Type Site Transaction History Overlay District (if applicable): N/A Proposed # of stories for each: 1 @
/é\ E(\ Detached General | Subdivision case #; N4 mE)&iS}!ﬁé use-{l;iDB 61 4). Religious Facility
@,? ADDRESS: 1800 GLENWOOD AVENUE D |:| Scoping/sketch plan case #; SCOPEOIis202! = = e -
O \\’\,?\ ZONING: RESIDENTIAL -10 (R-10) D Atiictisd |:| M9 Use | cificate of Appropriatenaes #: I roposed use ( .1.4): Religious Facility ———
SITE ?,?‘\“ OVERLAY: N/A |:| Apartment |:| Open lot | Board of Adjustment #: BOA-0074-2021 -
p\\(\ PARCEL ID NUMBER: 1704583153 (5.11 AC),1704583411(.29 AC),1704581112(.13 AC), ) = STORMWATER INFORMATION
N@‘e\\‘ 1704581270 (.11 AC),1704583392 (.01 AC) [] Townhouse Civic ig:rlw::?ls(l:raa?t’fr:ﬁ;:r:ate o Existing Impervious Surface S — T 3 S '
RIVER BASIN: NEUSE RIVER : ' :
Acres: _ 3.49ac Square Feet: 151,845 st Acres: _.22ac. Square Feet: _ 9,710
WATERSHED: N/A GENERAL INFORMATION Bl e - . =
. . 161,555 sf
RIPARIAN BUFFER: N/A Development name: Hayes Barton Baptist Church Parking and Building Expansion Is this alﬂOOd haza;d area? YES—I:T No Total: 3.71 ac. S
: .65 ACRE ; e If yes, please provide:
SITE ACREAGE 5.65 ACRES Inside City limits? Yes No |:| | AITuvialFJsoils E.,A
' Property address(es): : WA NV5 ENGINEERS AND CONSULTANTS, INC.
Q<</ A EXISTING USE: RELIGIOUS FACILITY ve.1806 1810.1812.1814.1822 White Oak Rd Flood study )
$$V‘ '745% PROPOSED USE: RELIGIOUS FACILITY (NO CHANGE) 1800 Glenwood Ave, 1806 1810, : ’ | FEMA Map Panel # v/2mosm: _ — — - ﬁgg Rhli:gEy% 8PARKWAY SUIT 100
Cg\(’(/ @@ . Site P.I.N.(s): 1704583153/ 1704581112/ 1704581147/ 1704581270/ 1704582205(Portion)/ 1704583411 (Portion) Neuse River Buffer Yes EI No l Wetiancls Yes D No B 91’9.858,1 831
REQUIRED BLDG SETBACKS: Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and change of use. = — www.NV5.com
0 : ' y , , - : o
W STREET (FROM ROW):  10' Project includes a - 925 s building addition to an existing church and approximately 35 additional parking RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS | NC Liconse § F—1333
<>E SIDE STREET: 10 spaces. ————— - e g ; formerly CALYX Engineers + Consultants
SIDE LOT LINE: 10' Total # of dwelling units: otal # of hotel units: ]
()] Fal s iy Uiie. - i .
8 REAR LOT LINE: 20' # of I;q:i_ropm units: 1br 2br 3br 4br or more - | Seals|
= . Current Property Owner/Developer Contact Name: Hayes Barton Baptist Church Trustees/ Mr. Jerry Causey # of lots: _| Is your project a cottage court? Yes[ | No[] |
= REQUIRED PARKING SETBACKS: rty
L PRIMARY STREET: 10' NOTE: please attach purchase agreement when submitting this form.
— . ] . o _..
5] SIDE STREET: ' 10| Company: Hayes Barton Baptist Church Title: r SIGNATURE BLOCK
SIDE/REAR LOT LINE: 6 Address: 1800 Glenwood Avenue . :
The undersigned indicates that the property owner(s) is aware of this application and that the proposed project
VICI N ITY MAP : NTS BUILDING SUMMARY: Phono i iiGile & Emall: e aiviias et ) | described in this application will be maintained in all respects in accordance with the plans and specifications submitted '
) EXISTING BLDGS: 100,240 SF Applicant Name: James Loyack, PLA herewith, and in accordance with the provisions and regulations of the City of Raleigh Unified Development Ordinance.
: tibule: 450 SF/ Kitchen: 475 SF . ; i - : § _
?g?:ESERS:NDGG ADDITION 19(2)15 1Sf6(5V§|i ibule: 450 itc ) Company: HagerSmith Design , PA Address: 300 S. Dawsorf Street . James Loyack, PLA ( HagerSmith Deisgn i serve as the asentreanriig tilansiioabon: sl wil raceive
GEN ERAL NOTES . . , Phone #:919-302-3176 Email:jioyack@hagersmlth.com and respond to administrative comments, resubmit plans and appjicame dGCUmEHtatiﬂn. and will represen[ the prgperty
. blic meeting regarding this application
FLOOR AREA RATIO.: ownarts) i any pu
1. UNLESS EXPLICITLY SPECIFIED ON THIS SITE PLAN, THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (UDO) AND _ } ; ,
ALL OTHER APPLICABLE REGULATIONS AND GUIDELINES. IN THE EVENT OF A DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THIS APPROVED PLAN AND THE APPLICABLE 101,165 BLDG SF / 5.55 AC (243’500 SF) =41 (41 %) AA | liwe have read, acknowledge, and affirm that this project is conforming to all appllr;ation requirements apphcablq with the
REGULATIONS OR GUIDELINES, THE MORE STRINGENT SHALL APPLY. proposed development use. | acknowledge that this application is subject to the filing calendar and submittal policy, NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
PARKING SUMMARY : . hich states applications will expire after 180 days of inactivity.
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE A CURRENT COPY OF CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS ON SITE. REQUIRED PARKING: APPROVED REZONING CASE# Z-2-2021: s s Fi————_—" o | 5 Project # 575-016-000
= -11- : NONE i . PR Date: A/y, /7 ]
3. CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN COPIES OF ALL PERMITS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS LISTED THEREIN, AND COORDINATE AND gfengzr% _ E‘; ':\/I/Iaai ‘:):r -'II-% 1111 2211 1. REZONING CONDITIONS: NO 2'9“32113 W/A _'ng M= PP 2 v d Moy [F-
OBTAIN ALL INSPECTIONS. - - B rinte ameg’ Jerry Gausey 3 B
APPROVED BOA CASE# BOA-0074-2021: = - HAYE S B ARTON
4. ERECT AND MAINTAIN TREE PROTECTION FENCING AROUND ALL TREE CONSERVATION, TREE PRESERVATION OE UNDISTURBED BUFFER AREAS AS INDICATED EXISTING PARKING: 141 SPACES ﬁ i .
ON THE DRAWINGS PROPOSED PARKING: 35 ADDITIONAL SPACES (net add) 3.8-foot variance granted from the required 20-foot rear setback as set forth in Unified < TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PEDESTRIAN PLAN (TCPED)NOTES:
5. ALLACTIVITIES SHALL COMPLY AT A MINIMUM WITH ALL STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS, AS WELL AS THE APPROPRIATE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT TOTAL ON-SITE PARKING: 176 SPACES (8 Accessible/2 Van) Development Ordinance Section 2.2.1.B.4. resulting in a 6.2-foot rear setback in . PRIOR TO ANY WORK THAT IMPACTS THE RIGHT-OF-WAY, CLOSING OR DETOURING OF ANY STREET, LANE, B A PTI ST C H U RC H
REGULATIONS, AND CITY AND COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT REGULATION FOR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS AND WASTES. OUS SUMMARY association with the recombination of property on a 0.13-acre lot zoned R-10 located OR SIDEWALK, THE CONTRACTOR MUSTAgPLY I;OI;%I;iIEggMEI—g%SHT—OF—WAY SERVICES. PLEASE
IMPERVIOU : . DIRECT ANY QUESTIONS TO RIGHTOFWAYSERVICE GOV.
6. ALL WORK SHALL BE STAKED BY A LICENSED NC LAND SURVEYOR. EXISTING IMPERVIOUS: 151,845 SF at 1814 White Oak Road. . THE STREET, LANE, SIDEWALK, CLOSURE PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ANY CLOSURE ON CITY STREETS AND BUILDI NG AND PARKI NG
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS: 9,710 SF ALL NCDOT STREETS WITHIN RALEIGH'S JURISDICTION.
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SITE PLAN AND INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OF i
ANY DISCREPANCIES IN ORDER TO PROVIDE A SOLUTION PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION, TOTAL INCREASE : 161,555 SF . APERMIT REQUEST WITH ATCPED PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES THROUGH THE EXPANSION
CITY OF RALEIGH PERMIT AND DEVELOPMENT PORTAL.
8. PROTECTION OF EXISTING VEGETATION: AT THE START OF GRADING INVOLVING THE LOWERING OF EXISTING GRADE AROUND A TREE OR STRIPPING OF OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT: N/A . PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK, THE CLIENT SHALL SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE
TOPSOIL, A CLEAN, SHARP, VERTICAL CUT SHALL BE MADE AT THE EDGE OF THE TREE CONSERVATION AREA AT THE SAME TIME AS OTHER EROSION CONTROL . ENGINEERING INSPECTIONS COORDINATOR TO REVIEW THE SPECIFIC COMPONENTS OF THE
MEASURES ARE INSTALLED. THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE SIDE OF THE CUT FARTHEST AWAY FROM THE TREE TRUNK AND RECOMBINATION OF LOTS: APPROVED PLAN. AND ENSURE ALL PERMITS ARE ISSUED
SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION IN THE VICINITY OF THE TREES IS COMPLETE. NO STORAGE OF MATERIALS, FILL, OR EQUIPMENT AND NO ABANDONED AND RECOMBINED INTO : .
TRESPASSING SHALL BE ALLOWED WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE PROTECTED AREA. T o 0TS OR PORTIONS THERE OF WILL BE ABANDO + ALLTOPEDPLANSSHAL GOMPLY WITHALL LOGAL STATE, AND FEDERAL REQUREMENTS AND
. STANDARDS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
9. BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION TAKEN FROM A FIELD SURVEY PREPARED BY WITHERS AND RAVENEL. TOT NUMBER PIN NUMBER ZONING ADDRESS ACREAGE o) MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL (MUTCD);
10.  ALL DRIVEWAY AND ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS,IF RQUIRED, WILL BE ISSUED BY THE NCDOT DISTRICT OFFICE. THESE MUST BE APPROVED AND COPIES 1T 1704581112 R-10 1806 WHITE OAK ROAD 0.139 AC (6,033 SF) O PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY ACCESSIBILITY GU|DE|-|N!ES (PROWAG);
PROVIDED PRIOR TO CONCURRENT APPROVAL. - P TR e 0 AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT (ADA) REQUIREMENTS;
= | SRENE | e R IRV LR b o O  RALEIGH STREET DESIGN MANUAL (RSDM)
11. FIELD ADJUSTMENTS TO THIS PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF RALEIGH INSPECTORS AS NEEDED DURING CONSTRUCTION. [ OLD LOTE 1704581270 R-10 1812 WHITE OAK ROAD 0.115 AC (5,013 5F) . ALL PUBLIC SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PEDESTRIANS WHO ARE VISUALLY IMPAIRED AND/OR
12. WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, NO OBSTRUCTION BETWEEN 2 FEET AND 8 FEET IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION SHALL BE o LT3 1704582205 R0 1814 WHITE OAK ROAD 0.013 A (579 SF) PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY CONCERNS. EXISTING AND ALTERNATIVE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING
) ) b - !
LOCATED IN WHOLE OR PART. OBSTRUCTIONS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO ANY BERM, FOLIAGE, FENCE, WALL SIGN OR PARKED VEHICLE. = — CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY
51 1704583411 R-10 16822 WHITE QAK ROAD 0.048 AC (2,075 EF) ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG), THE ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE
13. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ACCESS ROUTE FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES SHALL PROVIDE AN INSIDE TURNING RADIUS OF 28' MINIMUM. 1704583302 RA0 0 WHITE OAK ROAD 0.01 AC (423 SF) MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD).
_ . ALL PERMITS MUST BE AVAILABLE AND VISIBLE ON SITE DURING THE OPERATION. Client
14, THE MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE FROM THE CURB LINE OF INTERSECTING STREETS SHALL BE AT LEAST 20 FEET FROM THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF THE SHEET INDEX OLD LOT 1 1704583153 | R-10and OX-3 | 1800 GLENWOOD AVENUE | 5.108 AC (222,520 SF)
CURB. NO DRIVEWAYS SHALL ENCROACH ON THIS MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE.
< | OVERALL NEW 3 . . . —_—
15.  WHEELCHAIR ACCESS RAMPS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT STANDARDS, PROWAG STANDARDS, COVER g LOT1 1758153 f-10/and OX-3: | 1300 GLENWOOD AVENUE SHATAC (24168 5F)
ANSI STANDARDS, AND ADAAG SPECIFICATIONS.
GN-101 GENERAL NOTES 5 ceemanis | 1704582205 R-10 1814 WHITE OAK ROAD 0.116 AC (5,040 SF)
-1. 2005 RECORDED MAP A S A ON
ACCESSIBILITY NOTES: Ei :II ; POROPOSED RECOMBINATION PLAT g BEMAINING PCRETICN OF PIN 1704583411 R-10 1822 WHITE CAK ROAD 0.246 H‘E“U.T.Zﬂ SF] H YE B RT
1. THE SITE SHALL BE FULLY COMPLIANT WITH THE NORTH CAROLINA ACCESSIBILITY CODES (ANSI 117.1 -2009 AND CHAPTER 11 OF EX-1 EXISTING CONDITIONS/TREE SURVEY/ BAPTI ST C H U RC H
THE NCBC).
TREE CONSERVATION NOTES
2. PROVIDE A MAXIMUM OF 2% OF CROSS SLOPE AND A MAXIMUM OF 5% IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL ON ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES, EXCEPT ON RAMPS. EX'2 DEMOLITION
- PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT QUANTITY TABLE E PERMITTING APPROVAL
3. GROUND SURFACES ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTES TO BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT WITH DIRECT CHANGES IN LEVEL OF 1/4" MAXIMUM AND BEVELED L 1 01 SITE LAYOUT uBLIC Q SIT
CRANGES IN LEVEL OF 172" MAXIMUM WITH A BEVELED SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:2. L-201 GRAD I N G PHASE NUMBER PHASE1 Water and Sewer Permits (If applicable) The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and
tension of the City's Public S System as shown on this plan. The material and Construction
4. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES EXCEEDING 5% IN GRADE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL ARE NOTED ON THE PLANS AS "RAMPS". PROVIDE HANDRAILS AS SHOWN ON L-301 LANDSCAPE PLAN methods usedl for this project shall conform to,the standards and specfications of the City's Public
THE PLANS AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH BUILDING/ACCESSIBILITY CODES. Utilities Handbook . City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department Permit #
/ SL-102 LIGHTING PLAN NUMBER OF LOTS 0 ' . .
The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City's Public Water System as
5. ALL ADA ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAN. THEY INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO; ADA PARKING SPACES, SL-201 LIGHTING DETAILS NUMBER OF UNITS 0 shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods used for this project shall conform to COVE R
SIDEWALK BETWEEN ADA PARKING SPACES AND MAIN BUILDING ENTRANCE, SIDEWALK BETWEEN MAIN BUILDING ENTRANCE AND the standards and s[fec:ﬁc.afions of the City's Public Utilities Handbook.
PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. C-100 STORM DRAINAGE PLAN LIVEABLE BUILDINGS 0 City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department Permit #
The City of Raleigh consents to the connection to its public sewer system and extension of the
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE FORMS FOR ADA SIDEWALKS. PRIOR TO POURING CONCRETE, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY C'1 01 UTI LITY REFERENCE OPEN SPACE? 0 private sewer collection system as shown on this plan. The material and const(ucltions methods
RUNNING SLOPE AND CROSS SLOPE OF ADA SIDEWALKS. A SMART LEVEL DEVICE SHALL BE USED TO VERIFY THESE SLOPES. C 200 EROSION CONTROL PLAN Zs::djzogotlins project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the City's Public Utilities
i # OF OPEN SPACE LOTS 0 City of Raléigh Public Utilities Department Permit # Revisions
7. UPON COMPLETION OF OF ALL ADA AREAS (INCLUDING PARKING SPACE AND ACCESSAISLES), CONTRACTOR SHALL ONCE AGAIN C_300 NPDES PLAN
VERIFY THE RUNNING AND CROSS SLOPE OF THESE AREAS WITH A SMART LEVEL. ANY REPAIRS MADE SHALL BE THE SOLE PUBLIC WATER LF 0 Nomber | Devcriorion Dore
RESPONSIBILITY OF nHE CONTRACTOR. C-400 STORMWATER/EROSION CONTROL DETAILS P
L-5OO SITE DETAILS PUBLIC SEWER LF 0 CITY OF RALEIGH - PLANS AUTHORIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION A 1st ASR REVIEW RESPONSE 3-25-22
ans for the proposed use have been reviewed for general compliance with applicable codes. This limited
L'501 SITE DETAI LS PUBLIC STREET LF-FULL 0 fml.viewf, antc;1 aupthoprization for construction is not to begconsidered fo represent tc’:tZI compliance with all legal A 2nd ASR REVIEW RESPONSE 5-] 6_22
PUBLIC STREET LF-PARTIAL 0 requirements for development and construction. The property owner, design consultan';s, andhcontractobrs Iare
- each responsible for compliance with all applicable City, State and Federal laws. This specific authorization below
A-1 ' 1 SANCTUARY FLOORPLAN is nZt a Sermit?tl nfor shallpit be congtrued ’t)g permit ar\:y violation of City, State or FeSeraI Law. All Construction
A_2 1 BU I LDI NG ELEVATIONS_VESTI B U LE PUBLIC SIDEWALK LF 0 must be in accordance with all Local, State, and Federal Rules and Regulations.
lectronic Approval: This approval is being issued electronically. This approval is valid only upon the signature of
A'2 2 B U I LDI N G E L EVATIO N_ KITCH E N EXPAN S I O N STREET SIGNS 0 E Citty of Ralz:)gh Review Of’;iier below. Thge City will retain a coypy of tthapproved plans. Xnypwork authorized by
this approval must proceed in accordance with the plans kept on file with the City. This electronic approval may
A‘2 . 3 STO RAG E B U I LD I N G E LEVAT I ON M WATER SERVICE STUBS 0 not bSZdited once iisued. Any modification to this approval once issued will invalidate this approval. Drawn By JSL
ity of Ralei; evelopmen roval: |_
\_/W\_/\_/\M/W/ SEWER SERVICE STUBS 0 City of Raleigh Development Approval e e Checked By N COVE R

Date Issued 11/18/21 _of



AutoCAD SHX Text
NV5 ENGINEERS AND CONSULTANTS, INC. 3300 REGENCY PARKWAY SUIT 100 CARY, NC 27518  P: 919.858.1831                 www.NV5.com NC License # F-1333 formerly CALYX Engineers + Consultants
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GENERAL NOTES:

UNLESS EXPLICITLY SPECIFIED ON THIS SITE PLAN, THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH UNIFIED
DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (UDO) AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE REGULATIONS AND GUIDELINES. IN THE EVENT OF A
DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THIS APPROVED PLAN AND THE APPLICABLE REGULATIONS OR GUIDELINES, THE MORE STRINGENT
SHALL APPLY.

CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE A CURRENT COPY OF CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS ON SITE.

CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN COPIES OF ALL PERMITS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS LISTED
THEREIN, AND COORDINATE AND OBTAIN ALL INSPECTIONS.

ERECT AND MAINTAIN TREE PROTECTION FENCING AROUND ALL TREE CONSERVATION, TREE PRESERVATION OE
UNDISTURBED BUFFER AREAS AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS

ALL ACTIVITIES SHALL COMPLY AT A MINIMUM WITH ALL STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS, AS WELL AS THE APPROPRIATE
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS, AND CITY AND COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT REGULATION FOR HAZARDOUS
MATERIALS AND WASTES.

ALL WORK SHALL BE STAKED BY A LICENSED NC LAND SURVEYOR.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SITE PLAN AND INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
NOTIFY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN ORDER TO PROVIDE A SOLUTION PRIOR TO BEGINNING
CONSTRUCTION.

PROTECTION OF EXISTING VEGETATION: AT THE START OF GRADING INVOLVING THE LOWERING OF EXISTING GRADE
AROUND A TREE OR STRIPPING OF TOPSOIL, A CLEAN, SHARP, VERTICAL CUT SHALL BE MADE AT THE EDGE OF THE TREE
CONSERVATION AREA AT THE SAME TIME AS OTHER EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE INSTALLED. THE TREE PROTECTION
FENCING SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE SIDE OF THE CUT FARTHEST AWAY FROM THE TREE TRUNK AND SHALL REMAIN IN
PLACE UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION IN THE VICINITY OF THE TREES IS COMPLETE. NO STORAGE OF MATERIALS, FILL, OR
EQUIPMENT AND NO TRESPASSING SHALL BE ALLOWED WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE PROTECTED AREA.

BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION TAKEN FROM A FIELD SURVEY PREPARED BY WITHERS AND RAVENEL.

ALL DRIVEWAY AND ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS,IF RQUIRED, WILL BE ISSUED BY THE NCDOT DISTRICT OFFICE. THESE
MUST BE APPROVED AND COPIES PROVIDED PRIOR TO CONCURRENT APPROVAL.

FIELD ADJUSTMENTS TO THIS PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF RALEIGH INSPECTORS AS NEEDED DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, NO OBSTRUCTION BETWEEN 2 FEET AND 8 FEET IN HEIGHT ABOVE
THE CURB LINE ELEVATION SHALL BE LOCATED IN WHOLE OR PART. OBSTRUCTIONS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO ANY
BERM, FOLIAGE, FENCE, WALL, SIGN OR PARKED VEHICLE.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ACCESS ROUTE FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES SHALL PROVIDE AN INSIDE TURNING RADIUS OF
28" MINIMUM.

THE MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE FROM THE CURB LINE OF INTERSECTING STREETS SHALL BE AT LEAST 20 FEET FROM THE
POINT OF TANGENCY OF THE CURB. NO DRIVEWAYS SHALL ENCROACH ON THIS MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE.

WHEELCHAIR ACCESS RAMPS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
STANDARDS, PROWAG STANDARDS, ANSI STANDARDS, AND ADAAG SPECIFICATIONS.
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